on 20 May 2010 to reflect the issue of the Subscription Shares pursuant to the Subscription

Agreement.

As at the date of this announcement, no Shares have been issued under such general mandate.

The maximum number of Shares allowed to be issued under such general mandate is

451,500,000 Shares, representing 20% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at 20

May 2010. Upon completion of the Subscription, the outstanding number of Shares that may

be issued under such general mandate is 279,000,000 Shares, representing approximately

12.36% of the existing total issued share capital of the Company or 11.48% of the total issued

share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Subscription Shares.

– 4 –

EFFECTS OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE

COMPANY

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after the Subscription

are approximately set out as follows:

Immediately before the

Subscription

Immediately after the

Subscription

Name of Shareholders and class of Shares

Number of

Shares held

Percentage of

shareholding

Number of

Shares held

Percentage of

shareholding

(ten thousand

Shares) (%)

(ten thousand

Shares) (%)

Powerleader Investment (Domestic Shares)

(Note 1) 102,184.50 45.26 102,184.50 42.05

Luheng Technology (Domestic Shares) 10,329.50 4.58 10,329.50 4.25

Murry Venture Limited (Non-listed Foreign

Investment Shares) (Note 2) 11,979 5.31 11,979 4.93

Crosby China Chips Holdings (2) (BVI)

Limited (Non-listed Foreign

Investment Shares) (Note 2) 8,225 3.64 8,225 3.38

Front Trend Investment Limited

(Non-listed Foreign Investment Shares)

(Note 2) 3,754 1.66 3,754 1.55

Harbin Century Technology

(Domestic Shares) 15,963.75 7.07 15,963.75 6.57

Yali Anda (Domestic Shares) 12,564.25 5.57 12,564.25 5.17

Jinbo Litong (Domestic Shares) — — 7,250 2.98

Zhizheng Lida (Domestic Shares) — — 5,000 2.06

Jiachuang Lianhe (Domestic Shares) — — 5,000 2.06

H Shares Shareholders 60,750 26.91 60,750 25.00

Total: 225,750 100 243,000 100

Notes:

(1) Powerleader Investment is wholly-owned by Mr. Li Ruijie and Ms. Zhang Yunxia, who are both executive

Directors.

(2) Reference is made to the announcements of the Company dated 21 May 2009, 5 June 2009 and 26 March

2010. As disclosed in these announcements, Murry Venture Limited, Crosby China Chips Holdings (2)

(BVI) Limited and Front Trend Investment Limited proposed to transfer all of their respective Non-listed

Foreign Investment Shares to Shenzhen Electronics. As at the date of this announcement, certain approvals

from the relevant PRC regulatory authorities are still pending and completion has not yet taken place as a